File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012581.fits
OBS

DARK

begin

11:37:57.490
-32:06:57.00

60

1.00

11:38:40

\Y%
2016-06-15T16:38:01
-109.68

1.48e+03

1.57e+03

#1/18#

1.66e+03 1.75e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012582.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

11:40:31.530
-32:06:56.80

90

1.00

11:41:14

R
2016-06-15T16:40:35
-109.74

1.49e+03

1.58e+03

#2/18#

1.67e+03 1.75e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012583.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

11:42:51.040
-32:06:56.60

90

1.00

11:43:34

R
2016-06-15T16:43:07
-109.6

1.47e+03

1.56e+03

#3/18#

1.65e+03 1.74e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012584.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

11:45:35.550
-32:06:56.50

90

1.00

11:46:18

R
2016-06-15T16:45:38
-109.84

1.47e+03

1.56e+03

#4/18#

1.65e+03 1.74e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012585.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:48:17.860
-32:06:56.40

0

1.00

11:49:01

R
2016-06-15T16:48:21
-109.87

1.48e+03

1.57e+03

#5/18#

1.66e+03 1.75e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012586.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:49:25.530
-32:06:56.40

0

1.00

11:50:09

R
2016-06-15T16:49:41
-109.87

1.48e+03

1.57e+03

#6/18#

1.66e+03 1.75e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012587 .fits

ALL

BIAS

bias
11:50:48.620
-32:06:56.30
0

1.00
11:51:32

R
2016-06-15T16:50:51
-109.9

1.49e+03

1.58e+03

1.67e+03 1.76e+03

1.85e+03

1.94e+03

2.02e+03

2.11e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012588.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:52:44.250
-32:06:56.30

0

1.00

11:53:28

R
2016-06-15T16:52:46
-109.88

1.45e+03

1.54e+03

#8/18#

1.64e+03 1.73e+03 1.82e+03

1.92e+03

2.01e+03

2.1e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

xkmts.20160615.012589.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

11:53:40.480
-32:06:56.30

0

1.00

11:54:24

R
2016-06-15T16:53:43
-109.61

1.45e+03

1.54e+03

#9/18#

1.63e+03 1.73e+03 1.82e+03

1.92e+03

2.01e+03

2.1e+03

2.2e+03

2.29




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.51e+03

1.59e+03

xkmts.20160616.012590.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

20:40:57.060
-32:16:22.60

90

1.00

20:41:52

R
2016-06-16T01:39:44
-112.21

#10 /18 #

1.67e+03 1.76e+03 1.84e+03

1.92e+03

2e+03

2.09e+03

2.17e+03

2.25




File Name : xkmts.20160616.012591.fits #1118 #
Project ID : ALL

Image Type : DARK

Object Name :  dark

RA : 20:43:28.280

DEC :-32:16:25.30
Exposure Time 90

Airmass :1.00

Sidereal Time :20:44:23

Filter ID . R

Observation Date : 2016-06-16T01:42:15
CCD Temperature : -112.22

e+03 1.53e+03 1.61e+03 1.69e+03 1.77e+03 1.85e+03 1.93e+03 2.01e+03 2.09e+03 2.17e+03 2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.53e+03

1.61e+03

xkmts.20160616.012592.fits
ALL

DARK

dark

20:49:29.220
-32:16:31.80

90

1.00

20:50:23

R
2016-06-16T01:48:15
-112.25

#1218 #

1.69e+03 1.77e+03 1.85e+03

1.93e+03

2.01e+03

2.09e+03

2.17e+03

2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.49e+03

1.57e+03

xkmts.20160616.012593.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:52:31.730
-32:16:35.00

0

1.00

20:53:26

R
2016-06-16T01:51:17
-112.28

#13 /18 #

1.66e+03 1.74e+03 1.83e+03

1.91e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.49e+03

1.58e+03

xkmts.20160616.012594.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:53:38.570
-32:16:36.20

0

1.00

20:54:33

R
2016-06-16T01:52:23
-112.31

#14 /18 #

1.66e+03 1.74e+03 1.83e+03

1.91e+03

2e+03

2.08e+03

2.16e+03

2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.52e+03

1.6e+03

xkmts.20160616.012595.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:54:36.960
-32:16:37.20

0

1.00

20:55:31

R
2016-06-16T01:53:21
-112.15

#15 /18 #

1.68e+03 1.76e+03 1.84e+03

1.92e+03

2.01e+03

2.09e+03

2.17e+03

2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.52e+03

1.6e+03

xkmts.20160616.012596.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:56:23.220
-32:16:39.00

0

1.00

20:57:17

R
2016-06-16T01:55:07
-112.26

#16 /18 #

1.68e+03 1.76e+03 1.84e+03

1.92e+03

2.01e+03

2.09e+03

2.17e+03

2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID

Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.52e+03

1.6e+03

xkmts.20160616.012597.fits
ALL

BIAS

bias

20:57:21.610
-32:16:40.00

0

1.00

20:58:15

R
2016-06-16T01:56:05
-112.27

#17 /18 #

1.68e+03 1.76e+03 1.84e+03

1.93e+03

2.01e+03

2.09e+03

2.17e+03

2.25




e+03

File Name
Project ID
Image Type
Object Name
RA

DEC

Exposure Time
Airmass

Sidereal Time
Filter ID
Observation Date
CCD Temperature

1.52e+03

1.6e+03

xkmts.20160616.012598.fits
OBS

DARK

end

20:59:01.650
-32:16:41.70

30

1.00

20:59:55

NO
2016-06-16T01:57:45
-112.29

#18 /18 #

1.68e+03 1.76e+03 1.84e+03

1.92e+03

2.01e+03

2.09e+03

2.17e+03

2.25




